a significant correlation between CVP changes and the

Chin Med J 2013;126 (10)1840

EBVE, (r=0.269, P=0.016) (Figures 3 and 4). CO and CI
decreased significantly during ANH (P<0.05), but increased
gradually following the expansion during AHH (P<0.05).

SVV
During ANH, SVV increased significantly following each
EBV reduction (10.9±3.0 to 18.9±2.9, P<0.001), and there
was a significant correlation between SVV and the decrease
of EBV (r=0.597, P<0.001) (Figure 1 and Figure 5).
However, there were no significant changes in SVV after
5%, 10% expansion of the EBV but significant reduction
after 15% (8.2±1.7) (P=0.033) compared with baseline
(9.9±1.8). In addition, there was no significant correlation
between SVV the EBVE (r=–0.163, P>0.05) (Figures 2
and 6).

DISCUSSION

In the present study, we demonstrated that SVV is a
sensitive and accurate parameter in detecting hypovolemia
during ANH when compared with other cardiac preload
parameters. Conversely, CVP is more sensitive than SVV
following the change of volume during hypervolemia.

The administration of IV fluid to maintain an effective

Table 1. Hemodynamic variables of ANH
Items Baseline -5% -10% -15% R-10% R-5% Final P values
HR (beats/min) 72.4±15.0 71.6±14.3 71.2±11.9 73.4±14.6 66.3±11.1† 65.1±9.1† 67.4±9.5† 0.044
MAP (mmHg) 82.0±12.5 76.8±13.1 74.6±12.4 72.9±13.1 76.0±10.5 80.3±12.3 81.8±13.4 0.078
CO (L/min) 4.2±1.0 3.8±0.7 3.6±0.8 3.1±1.2† 3.7±1.0 4.7±0.9† 4.6±0.7 0.016
CI (L·min-1·m-2) * 2.4±0.5 2.2±0.4 2.1±0.4* 1.9±0.3† 2.5±0.6 2.7±0.5 2.9±0.4* 0.001
Hematocrit (%)* 39±3 38±2 34±1+ <0.001
HR: heart rate; MAP: mean arterial blood pressure; CO: cardiac output; SVV: stroke volume variation; CVP: central venous pressure; CI: cardiac eject index. *: a
significant change over time, mixed models analysis of variance, P <0.05. †: a significant difference from the baseline value, Dunnett’s test, P < 0.05.

Table 2. Hemodynamic variables of AHH
Items Baseline +5% +10% +15% P values
HR (beats/min) 76.1±13.1 69.8±13.5+ 64.6±13.4+ 62.9±12.9+ <0.001
MAP (mmHg) 78.4±10.1 78.8±10.0 78.1±7.5 78.5±8.4 0.064
CO (L/min) 4.2±0.7 4.3±0.7 4.5±0.7+ 4.8±0.4+ 0.049
CI (L·min-1·m-2) * 2.3±0.4 2.4±0.4 2.5±0.4 2.7±0.3 <0.001